GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

RAJYA S ABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION N O. 750
TO BE ANSW ERED ON 26.07. 2021

KVIC exhibitions
750. Dr. Ashok Bajpai:
Will the Minister of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) has organized the exhibitions across various regions of the country to promote the buying of the Khadi and Village Industries products;

(b) if so, the number of total exhibitions organized in Uttar Pradesh during each of last three years and current year; and

(c) the total amount of funds spent, in this regard, during above period, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRINARAYAN RANE)

(a): Yes Sir, Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) organizes exhibitions across various regions of the country to promote Khadi and Village Industries (KVI) products.

(b) & (¢): Details of National/ State and District level exhibitions organized in Uttar Pradesh and the funds spent in this regard, during last three years and current year are as follows:

Year No. of Exhibitions | Amount Spent
organized in UP (Rs. in lakh)
2018-19 8 61.44
2019-20 6 97.31
2020-21 4 56.09
2021-22 (as on 20.07.2021) 0 0.00
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